Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI
Guidelines, subject to the continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be transferred to
and among the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the
lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

 3.  Shareholding Pattern of the Company

a. Pre-Issue & Post – Issue

(i) The table below presents the shareholding pattern of Equity Shares before the proposed Issue:

The table below presents our current pre-Issue & post-Issue shareholding patterns

Category Pre – Issue Post – Issue

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of
Equity Share
Capital  %

Number of
Equity Shares

Percentage of
Equity Share
Capital   %

Promoters
Prakash Lakhani 916,960 10.21%   916,960  7.65%
Jaikishan Lakhani 916,960 10.21% 916,960 7.65%
Anil Lakhani 916,960 10.21%   916,960 7.65%
Jyoti Lakhani   971,440 10.81%   971,440  8.11%
Manisha Lakhani   885,040 9. 85%   885,040  7.39%
Varsha Lakhani   883,600 9.84%   883,600  7.37%

Sub – Total (a) 5,490,960 61.13% 5,490,960 45.82%

Promoters Group individual
Roshani Lakhani   42,680 0.48%   42,680  0.36%
Kiran Lakhani   14,960 0.17%   14,960  0.13%
Shailesh Lakhani*   13,640 0.15%   13,640  0.11%
Ashish Lakhani*   12,760 0.14%   12,760  0.11%

 24

Chirag A Lakhani   12,500 0.14%   12,500  0.10%
Harshika A Lakhani   12,500 0.14%   12,500  0.10%

Sub – Total (b) 109,040 1.22% 109,040 0.91%

Public & Others
1. Jai Kumar Jain and Satyapal Jain
and Rina Jain (Jointly)
2. Bechar Patel
3. Dhanji Patel
4. Gangdas Patel
5. Suresh Patel
6. Narsi Patel
7. Manji Patel
8. Poonam Agrawal
9.Dharamshi Patel

   400,000
17,000
15,000
15,000
17,000
12,000
12,000
12,700
12,000

4.46%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.14%
0.13%

   400,000
17,000
15,000
15,000
17,000
12,000
12,000
12,700
12,000

3.33%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.11%
0.10%

Reliance Capital Limited   2,000,000 22.26%  2,000,000  16.69%
Arisaig India Fund Limited   812,500 9.04%   812,500  6.78%